VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells

NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Dl Phone: 913-557-9083
I N cIl 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
L & P Enterprises, LLC
Donner #1-15
API#15-121-31,384
October 13 - October 14, 2017
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
16 shale 24
47 limestone 71
89 shale 160
20 lime 180
28 shale 208
7 lime 215
34 shale 249
20 lime 269
9 shale 278
27 lime 305 oil show
10 shale 315
21 lime 336 oil show
3 shale 339
14 lime 353 base of the Kansas City
20 shale 373
28 sand 401 oil show
44 shale 445
6 sand 451 oil show
84 shale 505
6 lime 511
8 shale 519
4 lime 523
21 shale 544
7 lime 551
15 shale 566
3 lime 569
31 shale 600
5 lime 605
6 shale 611
3 lime 614
34 sandy shale 648
1 oil sand 649 brown, 100% bleeding
3 broken sand 652 brown & green, 90% bleeding sand
1 shale 653
6 broken sand 659 brown & green, 40% bleeding
53 shale 712 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.45'

Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 712"

Set 22.45' of 7" surface casing cemented with 5 sacks of cement

Set 702" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp
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